Enjoying Yourselves ? BRISTOL MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

(Affilliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
Of course you are!! {5
BRISTOL SPORTS TROPHY

AND you can enjoy things even more

if your own machine is trouble free !! " r m hl

So where better to get one from than c a e
KINGS of Bristol g
~ Dodington Park, Old Sodbury

(by kind permission of Major Codrington)

|

SUNDAY,
APRIL 3rd
1966

First Race 2.15 p.m.

The DUCATI SPECIAL S.T.S.
The Finest and Fastest

also SUZUKI, HONDA, LAMBRETTA,
TRIUMPH, B.S.A.

You name it — You can have it !! OFFICIAL
- i PROGRAMME
from the Riders and Enithusiasts 1/-

KINGS

OF BRISTOL
STOKES CROFT, BRISTOL 1. Tel. 27591

DEREK RICKMAN
Dodington Park
August 1965

Photo by R. Lloyd

T. & W. Goulding Ltd., Bristol 5. 828 Filton Avenue, Bristol




SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY, APRIL 3rd

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. the Racing
Regulations Appendix ‘“ M > and the Supplementary Regulations of
the Promoting Club.

A.C.U. Permit No. M725 Temporary Course Certificate No. 443

OFFICIALS
A.C.U. Steward R. F. JAMES
Club Steward ) H. JENKINS
Judge E. FELLOWS
Clerk of the Course : G. KIBBY
Secretary of the Meeting KEN BLAMPIED
Machine Examiner E. G. DAVIS

Lap Scorers ... Mrs. DYSON, Mrs. R. DANIELS, Mrs. TANKIN

Announcer ARTHUR BURTON
Chief Marshal M. GREANEY
Paddock Marshal J. ALFORD
Starter C. BARTLETT
Marshals Members of Bristol M.C.C.
Programmes Mrs. BARTLETT and Ladies of Bristol M.C.C.
Ambulance ... Chipping Sodbury S.J.A.B.
Public Address » ST REESBRISTRE N
Caterers R. G. CHERRY & SON, Bournemouth

Acknowledgment to the Farmer Mr. PULLIN, for the use of his land

WARNING—Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and the Ticket
of Admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land and the Drivers and Owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

Name

R. Eavis (E)

J. Snelling (E)
S. Wiggins (E)
G. T. Wiggins (E)
Mike Hicken (E)
Rob Taylor (E)
J. Bull

A. Roberton (E)
D. W. Plaster

B. E. Hudson
A. Prideaux

L. Vale ’Onslow (E)

P. R. Bright (E)

T. P. Sleeman (E)

John Burton (E)
L. S. Bird (E)
P. Goodall

B. J. Maggs

D. Cook

M. T. Payne
D. Rich

Rob Jordan (E)
J. Elliot (E)
D. D. A. Miller
G. Newport
Les Hughes (E)
C. Bletso

P. Baker
B[ IBIEIE

Ken Sedgley (E)
Bowddage
Dyson
Cashnella

T. Windridge
. J. Wellman
W) Heath (B)
J. Horler
Wickens

g OrzER-O0

Wickens

Tim Pritchard
R. Dunford
John Bance (E)
D. Wooller

J. Millar

M. Tugwell

Malcolm Hall (E)

J. W. Ballinger
P. Jennings
G. Clarke
R. Martin
Mick Burton (E)
K. Parley

. Davis

. Hawkins

. N. Heavens
. Avery

R
R
FASLRE Buck
R
C

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

247 Husqvarna
500 Wasp
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
500 Metisse
250 Velo
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Bultaco
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
440 Metisse
441 B.S.A.
500 Metisse
490 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 Metisse
250 Cotton
500 Metisse
500 Triumph
500 Centor
500 Velo
500/650 Wasp
250 Cz./500 Tri.
500 M.G.
250 B.S.A.
250/500 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
500 Exc.
250 Cotton
500 B.S.A.
250G 7.
250 Dot
499 B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
650 Sceptre
500 B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
250 Bultaco
250 Jawa
498 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
250 Dot
500 T'ribsa
500 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
200 Tri.
500 T'ribsa
246 Dot
500 Cochise
250 Dot
500 Tri.
441 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Velo
499 Tribsa

Club

Tor

Bath

West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome

S. Mallet
N. Somerset
Bath

N. Somerset

Bath

Tor
B.M.C.C.
West Wilts
West Wilts
B.M.C.C.
West Wilts
Kingswood
S. Mallet

Tor
Kingswood
Kingswood
Frome

S. Mallet
Frome

N. Somerset
B.M.C.C.
West Wilts
Kingswood
Bath

B.M.C.C.

Bath

B.M.C.C.

Bath

West Wilts

S. Mallet

Wilts Bor.

S. Mallet
BM.C. & L.C.C.

BM.C. & L.C.C.

B.M.C.C.
Frome
Frome
Frome
Tor

Bath
B.M.C.C.
Wilts Bor.
Bath

Bath

Tor
BiMG.C.
Frome
Frome
Mendip V.
Wilts Bor.
West Wilts
Tor

Home

Stalbridge
Congresbury
Frome
Frome
Warminster
Wincanton
Keynsham
Stroud
Bristol

Bristol

. Bristol
Birmingham
Purton
Ledbury
Lutterworth
Trowbridge
Bristol
Reading

Newbury
Bristol
Bristol
Frome

Reading
Frome
Bath
Coventry
Bath
Bristol
Bath

Birmingham
Bath
Keynsham
Bath

Pewsey
Swindon
Chippenham
Bath
Gloucester

Gloucester

Bristol
Frome
Newbury
Portsmouth
Lyneham
Bath

Sutton Coldfield
Trowbridge
Bath

Bath
Newbury
Malvern
Chippenham
Newbury
Keynsham
Calne
Oxford
Swindon



Name

D. Daniels
M. J. Flews
B. House

A. F. Martin
R. Dunn

Malcolm Davis (E)

Geo. Fry

P. Webb
G. Boswell

D. N. Gladwin (E)

Derek Rickman
Don Rickman (
G. Coombes (E
Alan Tizzard
R. B. Hoare
J. Topp

Pat Minns (E)
D. E. Ashman

(
E
)

G. J. Lovelock .
A. J. Hughes
Mike Aven (E)
C. A. Griffin
e enler
C. Ford

A. P. Read

D. Southcott
M. J. Chilcott
M. C. Cox

J. Griffin

R. Harvey
Ken Leon

J. W. Taylor
S. Lethaby

R. Bolger

R. Davis

M. Hawthorne
P. E. Roberts
D. Gott

D. J. Weaver
G. W. Johnson
R. Clark

R. Lawrence
E. W. Ridley
R. E. Bull

P. Clark

R. V. Chilcott
R. D. Hawley
R. J. Cowling
B. S. Parsons
B. G. Britton
Dave

Treleaven (S/C)

J. R. Gumm
A. C. Young
I. K. Manning

D. Gunningham
G. Gunningham

D. L. Threading-
ham (E)

D. Collins

250

500

250

250
500
499
500

250 D

500
go9
350
500
250
249
247
500
500
500
250
250
200
650
246
250
500
500
250
440
499
500
500
250
250
500
500
500
650
250
250
250
500
250
250

500
250

Machine

Monsoon
Greeves
Bultaco
R.E.
Tribsa
Bultaco
Bultaco
Cotton
B.S.A.
B.S.A
Dot

inis
Metisse
Metisse
Bultaco
Metisse
B.S.A
Dot
Bultaco
Dot
B.S.A.
Dot
B.S.A.
Metisse
Triumph
ot
Tribsa
Triumph
Triumph
Metisse
Greeves
Bultaco
Cotton
Metisse
Tribsa
Matchless
Greeves
B.S.A.
Triumph
Spec.
Dot
Greeves
Tribsa
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A.

Matchless’

Metisse
Cotton
Greeves
B.S.A.
Spitfire
Kilroy
Kilroy
Cotton
Dot
Greeves
Tri.
Cotton
Scorpion

Metisse
Greeves

Club

Wilts Bor.
Kingswood
Wilts Bor.
Kingswood
Kingswood
B.M.C.C.

West Wilts

Frome
Wilts Bor.
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
Wilts Bor.
Minety Vale
Frome

N. Somerset

B.M.C.C.
Frome
Frome

Tor
Shepton
Bath

N. Somerset
N. Somerset
B.M.C.C.
N. Somerset
Frome

Tor

Frome
Kingswood
Kingswood
Kingswood
N. Somerset
Kingswood
Kingswood
West Wilts
Kingswood
Kingswood

N. Somerset
Bath
B.M.C.C.

=2

=

=
Q o 0o
o aan

3G
omerset
omerset

223 BPEw
T

Kingswood
S. Mallet

Home

Chippenham
Bristol
Chippenham
Bristol
Bristol
Gloucester

Dursley

Slough
Banbury
Warminster
New Milton
New Milton
Bridgwater
Bitton
Wootton Bassett
Swindon
Abingdon
Bristol

Chippenham
Bristol
Frome
Exeter

Radstock
Bath
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Pill
Frome
Newbury
Swindon
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Cheltenham
Bristol
Bristol
Bath
Chippenham
Bath
Bristol
Bath
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bath
Cheshunt

Bristol
Bristol
Bristol

Bristol
Bristol

Bath
Wells

No.

123
1124
125
126
127
128
129
130
311
132
133

11354
135
136
137
138
189
140
141
et
143
144
11G45)
146
147
148

49
150
151l
152
1158

154
159
156

g7
169
161
162
164

165
166
167
168
169
170
172
k7l
174
i/
181
195
196
210
267
321
34

Name

M. Drayton
R. Coleman
T. Coleman
J. White

J. R. Martin
Robin Cox (E)
M. H. Smith
Crofts (E)
Edgar

J. Small
B. Fisher

5

Brough
Bartlett
Phelps
Horne
Rayes

. Ingram
Cook

. Mullins
A. Emery
Smith
Chalcraft
A. Body
Collins
Scarlett
Timpson

M SmTRUURZOZZONE RO

R. Stallard
M. Griffiths:

R. S. Joyce (S/C)

J. Sherrin
G. Harding (E)

M. Oram

Bill Turner (S/C)
John Turner (S/C)

D. Chubb

R. J. Leney
Derek Paget (E)
D. J. Witt (E)
Denis

Westwood (S/C)
Chris Spooner (E)
Keith Morgan (E)

R. Creed
N. Creed

W. Purnell (S/C)
J. C. Bishop (S/C)
G. Manning (S/C)

Roy Peplow (E)

Wally Searl (S/C)

Keith White

D. S. Richards (E)

I. E. Thick (E)
Brian Snell (E)

H. L. Crane (S/C)

M. Eatough
G. S. Friswell
A. Walters

250
250
500
500
250
500
500
250
490
500
250
500
499
500
500
247
499
500
246
441
499
500
2419

250 D

250
500
250
500
500
250
650
500
250
500
250
500
650
500
650
500

402
250

250 D

650
500
490
350
350
650
700
700
440
650
498

246 D

248
il
500
500
497
350

Machine

Greeves
Greeves
Metisse
Tribsa
Dot
Cochise
Tribsa
Husqvarna
Spec.
B.S.A.
Greeves
Tribsa
B.S.A.
Cotton
Tribsa
Cotton
Tri
Metisse
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Metisse
Greeves
ot
Cotton
Triumph
Greeves
Spec.
B.S.A.
Greeves
GHELS),
Metisse
Greeves
Wasp
Metisse
Orb
B.E.S.
B.T.S.
BIE:S .
B.L:S.
Greeves
Metisse
Cotton
W.S.

Wackman
Triumph *
Triumph

B.S.A.
SAE
A\

je=le)

ol

B.S.A.
Dratsab
Manwell
ot
Greeves
B.S.A.
Cranwar
1byat
Metisse
B.S.A.

-

Club

S. Mallet
Frome
West Wilts
Frome
West Wilts
Tor

West Wilts
Wilts Bor.
Tor

Tor

Tor

Frome
Tor

Tor
Frome
Tor

S. Mallet
West Wilts
Mendip V.
Tor
Mendip V.
West Wilts
S. Mallet
B.M.C.C.
B.S.S.A.
BM.C.C.

West Wilts
B.M.C.C.
B.M.C.C.
West Wilts
Frome

Tor
B.M.C.C.
B.M.C.C.

Frome

Tor

Mendip V.
Wilts Border

B.M.C.C.
West Wilts
B.M.C.C.

FEEEEw

B.M.C.C.
Kingswood
Wilts Bor.
West Wilts
West Wilts
B.M.C.C.
B.M.C.C.
Frome
B.M.C.C.

Home

Wincanton
Romsey
Romsey
Frome
Lacock
Wantage
Lacock
Birmingham
Street
Somerton

Bridgwater

Birmingham
Crewkerne
Glastonbury
Reading
Street
Hythe
Swindon
Bleadon
Street
Weston
Addlestone
Axbridge
Dursley
Bristol
Bristol

Trowbridge
Bristol
L. Buzzard
Frome
Frome

Street
Reading
Reading

Frome
Glastonbury
Winscombe
Chippenham

Birmingham
Coventry

- Cwmbran
Malvern
Malvern
Newport
Bristol
Bristol
Pesnett
Reading
Bristol
Melksham
Reading
Reading
West Brom.
Coventry
Coventry
Whitchurch



EVENT 1.
ride in Final).

HEAT 1.

TS R Bull

13 D.W. Plaster
14 B. E. Hudson
15 A. Prideaux
21 P. Goodall
22 B.]J. Maggs
230" D Cook

24 M. T. Payne
251 OxRich

28 D.D. A. Miller
29 G. Newport
31 C. Bletso

32 P.Baker

33 D.]J.Hole

3 laps

70 G. Boswell
T AN BizzArd
2B Hoare

Lovelock
Hughes
A. Griffin

. Top
B Ashman
Sk
2]

(e}
N
.Q>@o~w

HEAT 3. 3 laps

JUNIOR SCRAMBLE

4

35 C. Bowddage
36 D. Dyson

37 J.Cashnella
38 K.T. Windridge
39 M. J. Wellman
41 A. ]J. Horler

42 D. Wickens

43 M. Wickens

44 T. Pritchard
45 R. Dunford

47 D. Wooller
48 J. Millar

49 M. Tugwell

51 J. W. Ballinger

89 D. Southcott
90 M. J. Chilcott
OEENVERE Clox

92 J. Griffin

93 R. Harvey

94 K. Leon
95NN “Tavlor
96 S. Lethaby

97 R. Bolger

98 R. Davis

99 M. Hawthorne
100 P¥E. Roberts
101 DR Gott

102 D. J. Weaver

(First 12 in each Heat to

52 P. Jennings

53 G. Clarke
54 R. Martin
56 K. Parley
57 R.Davis

58 R. Hawkins
59 A.R.Duck
60 R.N. Heavens
61 C. Avery
62 D. Daniels
63 M. J. Flews
54 B. House

65 A.F.Martin

103 G. W. Johnson
104 R. Clark

105 R. Lawrence
106 E. W. Ridley
197 ROUE. Bull
108 P. Clark

109" R. V. Chilcott
110 R. D. Hawley
111 R. J. Cowling
112" B. S." Parsons
9% B G Britton

EVENT 2. EXPERTS ONLY RACE. 7 laps

1R Eavis

2 J. Snelling

3 S. Wiggins

v {3 T. Wiggins
7 Mike Hicken
8 Rob Taylor
12 A. Roberton
16 L. Vale ’Onslow
17 W RASRIMBrioht
18 T. P. Sleeman
19 John Burton
20 8§ HBird
26 Rob Jordan

97 J.. Elliot
30 Les Hughes

34 Ken Sedgley
40 M. J. Heath
46 J. Bance

50 Malcolm Hall
55 Mick Burton
67 Malcolm Davis
71 D. N. Gladwin
73 Derek Rickman
74 Don Rickman
76 G. Coombes
80 Pat Minns

EVENT 3. SIDECAR RACE. 5 laps

114 Dave Treleaven
191° RS Joyce
155 Bill Turner
156 John Turner
st 1( G-
EVENT 4.

172 G. Manning
170 J. C. Bishop
164 Denis Westwood
169 W. Purnell

2nd. ll\f..... Srd.s ‘b(ﬂ'

84 Mike Aven
121 D. Threadingham
128 Robin Cox
130 R. Crofts

153 G. Harding
1615 DisPaget
162D T EWiist
165 Chris Spooner
166 Keith Morgan
171 Roy Peplow
181 D. S. Richards
195 1. B, Silihick
196 Brian Snell

174 W. Searl

ALL COMERS BRISTOL SPORTS TROPHY RACE
(This race counts towards the Wessex centre Star Award—
The Malcolm Body Trophy)

(First 10 in each Heat to ride in Final)

HEAT 1. 3 laps
1 R. Eavis
2 J. Snelling
3 S. Wiggins
4 G. T. Wiggins
7 Mike Hicken
8 Rob Taylor
LIS J5 Bl
12 A. Roberton
13 D. W. Plaster
14 B. E. Hudson
15 A. Prideaux
16 L. Vale ’Onslow
e PE R Brioht

18 T. P. Sleeman
19 John Burton
20 L. S./Bird

21 P. Goodall

22 B. J. Maggs
23 D. Cook

24 M. T. Payne
259D Rich

26 Rob Jordan
2 Bllict

28 D. D. A. Miller
29 C. Newport

30 Les Hughes

31 C. Bletso

32 P. Baker

33 D. J. Hole

34 Ken Sedgley
35 C. Bowddage
36 D. Dyson

37 J. Cashnella
38 K. T. Windridge
39 M. J. Wellman
40 M. J. Heath
41 A. J. Horler

hSHEL L PhnvalsBte i el Srdfe B e dth: Boed SR N AR

117 1. K. Manning 135 P. Bartlett 148 J. Timpson | (O ¥ e s s, B Bth e Othii s dnf e 1H0] A e a SRR
118 D. Gunningham 136 J. Phelps 149 L. R. Stallard )
119 G. Gunningham 137 C. Horne 150 M. Griffiths }EAE QWicize;?pS e e o Ve
122 D. Collins 138, Ni:Raynes 152 J. Sherrin e Ao e
123 M. Drayton 139 M. Ingram 154 M. Oram N e o) SO R T 68 G F
124 R. Coleman 140 C. Cook 157 D. Chubb 45 R. D 59 A' KD oL 69 P V\r’ybb
125 T. Colmean 141 M. Mullins 159 R. J. Leney s T-. Phses 60 R: NS Ao 0 G Boeswell
%3673 d; ghlﬁ? t %i’g % % Etr}rllery %gg § 8ree3 47 D. Wooller 61 C. Avery 71 D. N. Gladwin

J. S s i 48 J. Millar 62 D. Daniels 73 Derek Rickman
129 M: H. Smith 144 D. Chalcraft 177 K. White 19" 0 TS el 63N T Flowe T4 Dok Rk
131 G "Edgan 145 S. A. Body 267 M. Eatopgh 50 M Hall GAL B H.ouse : T Ol
132 51 o5 Small 146 P. Collins 321 G. S. Friswell 51 R Bhllinger 5o AL Vi 79 A, Tigzard
133 K. B. Fisher 147 1. Scarlett 374 A. Walters SOl Ie.nninqs‘ 66! B Dins g T s
e R 53 @. Clarke 67 M. Davis 79 J. Topp
Tiger, Fatsat ] Thel.5 e Spelinl s AnE e Biths AKArl Ak Tk g‘; II\{I' I\I/;Iartin 321 G. S. Friswell 80 Pat Minns
e Wb B e R L0t cabisrcd.. 2 L o) 30l en:i)uksd b soicansi: Bietsosssivisls



HEAT 3. 3 laps
81 D. E. Ashman 95 . J. W: #Eaylor 109 R. V. Chilcott
82 G. J. Lovelock 96 S. Lethaby 110 R. D. Hawley
83 A. J. Hughes 97 R. Bolger 111 R. J5 Gowling
84 M. J. Aven 98 R. Davis 112 BiisS fiParsons
85 C. A. Griffin 99 M. Hawthorne 113 B. G. Britton
S S orler 100 P. E. Roberts 115 J. R. Gumm
87 C. Ford 101 D. Gott 116 A. C. Young
88~ A./P." Read 102 D. J. Weaver 117 1. K. Manning
89 D. Southcott 103 G. W. Johnson 118 D. Gunningham
90 M. ]J. Chilcott 104 R. Clark 119 G. Gunningham
91 M. Q. Cox 105 R. Lawrence 121 D. Threadingham
92 J. Guiffin 106 E. W. Ridley 181 D. S. Richards
R R. E. Bull 374 A. Walters
K P,
3rd SHES o s
8th B sae o owes oo
J. Phelps 152 J. Sherrin {
123 M. Drayton 137 €. Horne 153 C. Harding <
124 R. Coleman 138 N. Rayes 154 M. Oram
125 T. Coleman 139 M. Ingram 157 D. Chubb
126 J. White 140 C. Cook 159 R. J. Leney
127 J. R. Martin 141 M. Mullins 161 D. Paget %
128 Robin Cox 142 R. A. Emery 162" DS as\Vatt
129 M. H. Smith 143 D. Smith 165 Chris Spencer
1308 R @rofts 144~ . Chalcraft 166 K. Morgan
131 C. Edgar 145 S. A. Body 167 R. Creed
11325 DN Small 146 P. Collins 168 N. Creed
133 K. B. Fisher 147 1. Scarlett 171 Roy Peplow
134 R. Brough 148 J. Timpson 177 K. White
135 P. Bartlett 150 M. Griffiths 267 M. Eatough
S oo TR CATS 2ndis B0 Sird, oo ATHEL. ke S
Oithinee i Jtht s S (33 LSt S Gt s AQshis % P En
EVENT 5. SIDECAR RACE. 5 laps
114 Dave Treleaven 172 G. Manning 174 W. Searl
151 R. S. ‘Joyce 170 J. C. Bishop 210 H. L. Crane
155 Bill Turner 164 Denis Westwood
156 John Turner 169 W. Purnell
Ist..£.5.. 2nd..[Gep. Brd. 47765 4tho.......... Tl O RR S
FINAL OF EVENT 4. 8 laps
Tsteg ettt iy il Brd.oeeveer Ath. 2 o DEh o i s oo Sin
(O ovscs M e et Ttha: it Bthr. iy oo oo G T
INTERVAL — 10 minutes i
EVENT 6. UP TO 250 c.c. For Nutexa Trophy
(First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final) &
HEAT 1. 3 laps
1 R. Eavis 34 Ken Sedgeley 63 M. J. Flews ¥
3 S. Wiggins 35 C. Bowddage 64 B. House
4 G. T. Wiggins 37 J. Cashnella 65 A. F. Martin
1 =Bl 38 K. T. Windridge 67 M. Davis
12 A. Roberton 42 D. Wickens 681 G iEny
13° D. W. Plaster 43 M. Wickens 70 G. Boswell
14  B. E. Hudson 44 T Pritchard 76 G. Coombes
15 A. Prideaux 45 R. Dunford 79 .. Tepp
21 P. Goodall 48 J. Millar 80 Pat Minns
22 B. J. Maggs 52 P. Jennings 81 D. E. Ashman
27 J. Elliot 54 R. Martin 82 G. J. Lovelock
29 G. Newport 56 K. Parley 86 J. D. Horler
30 L. Hughes 59 A. R..Duck 9y M AC.HCox
33 LD, JiEEole 62 D. Daniels
Isitr e vantale 20d e Srd. s va. At s Sonaetien Dithiaest ol sdiy
Gl Ut S Bthiaia bt SHIS sroaddbone HOthe e

HEAT 2. 3 laps
92...J.-Griffin

99 M. Hawthorne
101  D. Gott

102 D. J. Weaver
105 R. Lawrence
110 R. D. Hawley
111 R. J. Cowling
115 J. R. Gumm

Ist ... mRaas 25d el
Gthl: . e ibh
1 ltheisn.s. . 125l To

117
118
1519
122
123
1§04
127
130
133
157

I. K. Manning
D. Gunningham
G. Gunningham
D. Collins

M. Drayton

R. Coleman

J. R. Martin
R. Crofts

K. B. Fisher

C. Horne

C. Cook

D. Chalcraft

FINAL OF EVENT 6. 7 laps

lst ............ 2l e

145 S. A. Body
146 P. Collins
148 J. Timpson
150 M. Griffiths
153" G Harding
154 M. Oram
157 D. Chubb
161 D. Paget
162 « D iWitt
181 D. S. Richards
195" TeBAERHick

...... ettt tsirorsties

EVENT 7l SIDECAR HANDICAP RACE. 5 laps

114 Dave Treleaven
151 R. S. Joyce
155 Bill Turner
156 John Turner

172
170
164
169

o2nd..155..

1
EVENT & OVER 301 e

G. Manning

J. C. Bishop
Denis Westwood
W. Purnell

8rd..J <p-. 4th

174  W. Searl
200 H=TL: J@rane

(First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final)

HEAT 1. 3 laps

2 J. Snelling

7 M. Hicken

8 Rob Taylor

16 L. Vale ’Onslow
17 P. R. Bright
18 T. P. Sleeman
19 John Burton

20. E$S; $Bixd

23  Dii€oek

24 M. T. Payne
25 "DE Rich

26 Rob Jordan

275 I Ellictt

28 D. D. A. Miller
30 Les Hughes

2

C. Bletso

P. Baker

D. Dyson

M. J. Wellman
M. ]J. Heath
A. ]J. Horler
J. Bance

D. Wooller
M. Tugwell
M. Hall

J. W. Ballinger
G. Clark

Mick Burton
R. Davis

58 R. Hawkins
60 R. N. Heavens
61 C. Avery

66 R. Dunn

67 Malcolm Davis
69 P. Webb

71 D. N. Gladwin
73 Derek Rickman
74 Don Rickman
77 A. Tizzard

78 R. B. Hoare
83 A. J. Hughes
171 Roy Peplow
84 M. J. Aven

HEAT 2. 3 laps
85 C. A. Griffin
87 @. Ford

88 A. P. Read
89 D. Southcott
90 M. J. Chilcott

94 Ken Leon
95 SMJERWIS Taylor
96 8. Lethaby
"100 P. E. Roberts
103  G. W. Johnson
104 R. Clark
106 E. W. Ridley
107 R. E. Bull
108" P Clark
109 R. V. Chilcott
112. B. S. Parsons
ISR e 2ndieis.
(s o e JEhE
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B. G. Britton
D. Threadingham
T. Coleman
J. White
Robin Cox
M. H. Smith
C. Edgar

D S Small
R. Brough
P. Bartlett
J. Phelps

N. Rayes
M. Ingram
M. Mullins
R. A. Emery

143 O. Smith
147 1. Scarlett
149 L. R. Stallard

165 Chris Spooner

166 K. Morgan

167 R. Creed

168 N. Creed

177 K. White

196 B. Snell

267 M. Eatough

321 G. S. Friswell

374 A. Walters
............ St e
............. IOthi i g
............ T5the st ses



FINAL OF EVENT 8. 7 laps
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EVENT 9. INVITATION RACE. 7 laps
1 . R. Eavis 27 J.cBlliet 84 Mike Aven
2 J. Snelling 30 Les Hughes 121 D. Threadingham
3 S. Wiggins 34 Ken Sedgeley 128 Robin Cox
4 G. T. Wiggins 40 M. J. Heath 130 R. Crofts
7 Mike Hicken 46 J. Bance 153 G. Harding
8 Rob Taylor 50 Malcolm Hall 161 D. Paget
12 A. Roberton 55 Mick Burton 162 D] F Wikt
16 L. Vale ’Onslow 67 Malcolm Davis 165 Chris Spooner
17 P. R. Bright 71 D. W. Gladwin 166 K. Morgan
18 T. P. Sleeman 73 Derek Rickman 171 Roy Peplow
19 John Burton 74 Don Rickman 181 D. S. Richards
20115 S Bird! 76 G. Coombes 1950 T A b ck
26 Rob Jordan 80 Pat Minns 196 Brian Snell
IS e e G R Sncliger s in AEh s st Dth isaeskigssive s
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Next Event on this Course: September 11th.
Wessex Centre Team Championship and
Evening Post Trophy Scramble

EVENTS ON IN THE WESSEX CENTRE
April 11th Frome Scramble, Leighton.
» 17th  Tor Scramble, Glastonbury.
,» 24th West Wilts Wessex Scramble, Farleigh Castle.
May Ist Shepton Mallet Scramble, Westbury.

e,
s

DODINGTON HOUSE

AND PARK
OLD SODBURY

Open from 2 p.m. to 6 p.m.

SUNDAYS, WEDNESDAYS AND THURSDAYS
from the beginning of May to the end of Summer

Admission: Adults 2/6; Children 1/6

REFRESHMENTS .

The Entrance is by way
Teas, Ice Cream and of the Drive from the
Soft Drinks available Bath Lodge on the
Picnic area available Bath-to-Stroud Road
for use of visitors —A .46

The Bristol Motor Cycle Club thank you for your support
and trust that you have enjoyed a good day’s sport. Please do not
leave litter about—take it home or place in the litter bin.

RACING IS OVER FOR THE DAY
PLEASE DRIVE CAREFULLY

The Bristol Motor Cycle Club meets at the Full Moon, Stokes
Croft, on 1st and 3rd Wednesdays at 8 p.m. New Members invited
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Remember for your

Touring
Scrambles
Road
V - Racing
~ae Trials ! !

OF BR/STOL

Agents for all Leading Makes

79-106 GROSVENOR ROAD, BRISTOL 2
Telephone 51538



